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Eric Allen 
Canadian Food Inspection Agency 
250-363-0674 
EAllen@pfc.cfs.nrcan.gc.ca 
  
Al Barak 
CPHST, Otis, MA 
508-563-9303 ext 216 
Al.barak@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Michael Benson 
North Carolina State University 
919-515-3966 
mike_benson@ncsu.edu 
 
Phil Berger 
CPHST 
919-855-7412 
philip.h.berger@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Theodore Boratynski 
CPHST/PPQ WR 
760-344-1152 
Theodore.n.boratynski@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Larry Brown 
CPHST 
919-855-7503 
Lawrence.g.brown@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Russ Bulluck 
CPHST 
919-855-7646 
russ.bulluck@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Gary Chastagner 
Washington State University Res. & Ext.  
253-445-4528 
chastag@wsu.edu 
 
Gene Cross 
NC Dept. Agriculture & Consumer Services 
919-733-6930, ext. 231 
Gene.Cross@ncmail.net 
 
 
 

 
 
Bill Dickerson 
NC Dept. Agriculture & Consumer Services 
919-733-3933, ext. 221 
Bill.Dickerson@ncmail.net 
 
Wayne Dixon 
FL Dept of Agriculture & Consumer Services 
352-372-3505, ext. 140 
dixonw@doacs.state.fl.us 
 
Jennifer Dominiak 
Maryland Dept. of Agriculture 
410-841-5920 
dominijd@mda.state.md.us 
 
Laura Duffie 
CPHST 
919-855-7420 
Laura.E.Duffie@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Lisa Ferguson 
NC APHIS USDA 
919-855-7515 
Lisa.M.Ferguson@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Susan Frankel 
USDA-Forest Service, State & Private Forestry 
707-562-8917 
sfrankel@fs.fed.us 
  
Matteo Garbelotto 
University of California, Berkeley 
510-643-4282 
matteo@nature.berkeley.edu 
 
Lynn Garrett 
CPHST 
919-855-7413 
lynn.t.garrett@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Don Givens 
USDA APHIS PPQ WR 
970-494-7564 
donald.r.givens@aphis.usda.gov 
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Jim Graham 
University of Florida 
863-956-1151 X1297 
jhg@lal.ufl.edu 
 
Nik Grunwald 
USDA-ARS-HCRL 
541-738-4049 
grunwaln@onid.orst.edu 
 
Danny Hamon 
USDA, APHIS, PPQ 
916-857-6260 
danny.j.hamon@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Gray Haun 
TN Dept. of Agriculture 
615-837-5338 
Walker.Haun@state.tn.us 
 
Chuan Hong 
Virginia Tech 
757-363-3908 
chhong2@vt.edu 
 
Stephen Hunter 
Plant Health Division, Department for 
Environment, Food & Rural Affairs 
044-1904-455161 
stephen.hunter@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Alan Inman 
Central Science Laboratory, DEFRA 
044-1904-462325 
a.inman@csl.gov.uk 
 
 
Kelly Ivors 
North Carolina State University 
828-684-3562 
kelly_ivors@ncsu.edu 
 
Steve Jeffers 
Clemson University 
864-656-7157 
sjffrs@clemson.edu 

 
 
 
Jonathan Jones 
USDA APHIS PPQ PDMP 
301-436-3151 
jonathan.m.jones@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Richard Kaitany 
Michigan Dept of Agriculture 
517-337-5091 
kaitanyr@michigan.gov 
 
David Kaplan 
CPHST 
919-855-7418 
david.t.kaplan@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Seong-Hwan Kim  
Pennsylvania Dept of Agriculture 
717-772-5221 
skim@state.pa.us 
 
Dean Komm 
CPHST 
919-855-7453 
Dean.Komm@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Tom Kubisiak 
USDA-FS 
228-832-2747, ext. 213 
tkubisiak@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Kurt Lamour 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville 
865-974-7954 
klamour@utk.edu 
 
 
Nolan Lemon 
USDA APHIS LPA 
919-855-7008 
Nolan.Lemon@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Robert Linderman 
USDA-ARS 
541-750-8761 
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lindermr@bcc.orst.edu 
 
 
 
Asif Maan 
California Dept. of Food and Agriculture 
916-653-1440 
AMaan@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Roger Magarey 
USDA/NCSU CIPM 
919-855-7537 
roger.d.magarey@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Frank Martin 
USDA-ARS 
831-755-2873 
fmartin@pw.ars.usda.gov 
 
Phil Mason 
USDA- APHIS PPQ 
(701) 250-4473  ext 4 
Phillip.A.Mason@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Jackie Mullen 
AL-Auburn 
334-844-5508 
mullejm@auburn.edu 
 
Billy Newton 
USDA APHIS PPQ ER 
919-855-7335 
william.m.newton@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Steven Oak 
USDA FS, Southern Region-FHP 
828-257-4322 
soak@fs.fed.us 
 
Rob Ormrod 
Canadian Food Inspection Agency 
250-470-4893 
ormrodr@inspection.gc.ca 
 
Nancy Osterbauer 
Oregon Department of Agriculture 
503-986-4666 
nosterba@oda.state.or.us 

 
Jennifer Parke 
Oregon State University 
541-737-8170 
jennifer.parke@orst.edu 
Scott Pfister 
Vermont Agency of Agriculture 
802-828-3481 
spfister@agr.state.vt.us 
 
Betsy Randall-Schadel 
NC Dept. Agriculture & Consumer Services 
919-855-7544 
betsy.randall-schadel@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Jean Ristaino 
North Carolina State University 
919-515-3257 
Jean_Ristaino@ncsu.edu 
 
Terry Shaw 
USDA FS VMPR 
703-605-5261 
cgshaw@fs.fed.us 
 
Pat Shiel 
CPHST 
919-855-7416 
Patrick.J.Shiel@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Nina Shishkoff 
USDA-ARS-FDWSRU 
631-727-3595 
nshishkoff@fdwsr.ars.usda.gov 
 
Robert Spaide 
USDA APHIS PPQ 
301-734-3769 
Robert.G.Spaide@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Suzanne Spencer 
NC Dept. Agriculture & Consumer  
919-733-3610, ext. 239 
Suzanne.Spencer@ncmail.net 
 
Karen Suslow 
Hines Horticulture Inc. 
530-795-6030 
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ksuslow@hineshort.com 
 
Eileen Sutker 
CPHST 
919-855-7529 
Eileen.sutker@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Ted Swiecki 
Phytosphere Research 
707-452-8735 
phytosphere@phytosphere.com 
Tim Tidwell 
California Dept. of Food Agriculture 
916-262-1132 
TTidwell@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Steve Tjosvold 
UC Cooperative Extension 
831-763-8040 
satjosvold@ucdavis.edu 
 
Kayimbi M. Tubajika 
CPHST 
508-563-9303 ext 266 
kayimbi.tubajika@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Art Wagner 
Formerly of WSDA 
  
pramorum@aol.com 
 
Daniel Williams 
PPQ 
301-734-8723 
daniel.j.williams@aphis.usda.gov 
 
Jean Williams-Woodward 
University of Georgia 
706-542-9146 
jwoodwar@uga.edu 


